capital adequacy ratio of the Bank, support the sustainable and healthy business development of the Bank in

future, and enhance the capital strength and competitiveness of the Bank. The Directors are of the view that

the Rights Issue is in the interests of the Bank and the Shareholders as a whole.

Shareholding Structure of the Bank

For explanatory purposes, the following table sets out the Bank’s present shareholding structure and

its proposed shareholding structure immediately following completion of the Rights Issue (assuming the

Rights Issue is conducted on the basis of three (3) Rights Shares for every ten (10) existing Shares with full

subscription for the Rights Shares and assuming no change in the issued share capital of the Bank during the

period from the Latest Practicable Date to the Record Date):

Class of Shares

Number of issued
Shares as at the

Latest Practicable
Date (before the

Rights Issue)

Approximate
percentage of the
total number of
issued Shares

Number of Shares
to be issued under
the Rights Issue

Number of issued
Shares

immediately
following

completion of the
Rights Issue

Approximate
percentage of the
total number of
issued Shares
immediately

following
completion of the

Rights Issue

A Shares 34,052,680,680 69.59% 10,215,804,204 44,268,484,884 69.59%

H Shares 14,882,162,977 30.41% 4,464,648,893 19,346,811,870 30.41%

Total 48,934,843,657 100.00% 14,680,453,097 63,615,296,754 100.00%

For explanatory purposes, the following table sets out the Bank’s present shareholding structure and

its proposed shareholding structure immediately following completion of the Rights Issue (assuming the

Rights Issue is conducted on the basis of three (3) Rights Shares for every ten (10) existing Shares with 70%

subscription level for the A Rights Shares and full subscription for the H Rights Shares and assuming no

change in the issued share capital of the Bank during the period from the Latest Practicable Date to the

Record Date):

Class of Shares

Number of issued
Shares as at the

Latest Practicable
Date (before the

Rights Issue)

Approximate
percentage of the
total number of
issued Shares

Number of Shares
to be issued under
the Rights Issue

Number of issued
Shares

immediately
following

completion of the
Rights Issue

Approximate
percentage of the
total number of
issued Shares
immediately

following
completion of the

Rights Issue

A Shares 34,052,680,680 69.59% 7,151,062,942 41,203,743,622 68.05%

H Shares 14,882,162,977 30.41% 4,464,648,893 19,346,811,870 31.95%

Total 48,934,843,657 100.00% 11,615,711,835 60,550,555,492 100.00%

- 20 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

According to public data, as at the Latest Practicable Date, the Bank’s percentage of the Shares held

by the public complies with Rule 8.08 of the Hong Kong Listing Rules. Upon completion of the Rights
Issue, the Bank’s percentage of the Shares held by the public will continue to comply with Rule 8.08 of the

Hong Kong Listing Rules.

SATISFACTION OF THE CONDITIONS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE OF
CHINA CITIC BANK CORPORATION LIMITED

A special resolution will be proposed at the 2021 AGM to approve the satisfaction of the conditions

for the issuance of the Rights Issue.